<u> </u>	2004	
SUBSTITUTE R FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Name of conveying party(ies):	5.45 s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
THE BOEING COMPANY FINANCE SE	Name: UNITED STATES AIR FORCE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: AFRL/IFOJ	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY	
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other <u>Confirmatory License</u> 	City: ROME	
	State: NEW YORK Zip: 13441-4514	
Execution Date(s): 21 JANUARY 2004		
This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/341,080	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: AFRL/IFOJ	1	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0	
Street Address: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY	☐ Enclosed ☑ Not applicable	
City: ROME	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).	
State: NEW YORK ZIP: 13441-4514	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infocopy of the original document. JUDITH M. DECKER Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	Signature Signature 2/3/04 Date	

PATENT REEL: 014948 FRAME: 0700



CONFIRMATION OF GOVERNMENT LICENSE TO SUBJECT INVENTION AND POWER TO INSPECT

TO:	Judith M. Decker Patent Paralegal Air Force Research laboratory/IFOJ 26 Electronic Parkway Rome, NY 13441-4514	ЭJ
1. Co	ntractor is:	2. Contractor Outside Attorney is:
100 N	oeing Company . Riverside go, IL 60606	Thompson Coburn, LLP One US Bank Plaza St. Louis, MO 63101
2. Clause	The invention identified below is a 'e and Contract Number:	"Subject Invention" under the following Patent Rights
	FAR 52.227-10;	
	FAR 52.227-11(c)(2);	
	FAR 52.227-12;	
	FAR 52.227-12(c)(2);	
	FAR 52.227-13 and 27.304-1(b).	
3.	Solicitation Number	Contract Number
	N/A	F30602-02-C-0001
4.	Invention Information:	
	Boeing Docket No. 02-1402 Title of Invention: Method and S Delay Using S GPS Signal Serial No.: 10/341,080	System for Estimating Ionospheric Single Frequency or Dual Frequency

5. The Contractor hereby confirms the Government's irrevocable, nonexclusive, non-transferable, paid up license to practice or have practiced the invention, for which retention of title has been elected, throughout the world by or on behalf of the Government of the United States (including any Government agency). FAR 27.302(c), 52.227.11(f), 52.227.12(f) and 52.227.13(c)(1)(i), including an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of all patent applications filed thereon.

David. J. Clement, Counsel

P.O. Box 516, Mailcode S100-3365

St. Louis, MO 63166-0516

Filed: 13 January 2003

314-233-2025

RECORDED: 02/05/2004

7. 21 January 2004

PATENT

REEL: 014948 FRAME: 0701